

S175351
COPY

SUPREME COURT COPY

IN THE SUPREME COURT OF THE STATE OF CALIFORNIA
SUPREME COURT FILED

PEOPLE OF THE STATE
OF CALIFORNIA,

Plaintiff and Respondent,

v.

PAUL D. ANDERSON,

Defendant and Appellant.

) No. _____
)
) Court of Appeal
) No. D054740
) (Fourth Dist., Div. 1)
)
) (Riverside County
) Superior Court No. RIF113459)
)
)
)

AUG 19 2009
Frederick K. Ohrich Clerk
Deputy

Appeal from the Superior Court of Riverside County
Hon. Richard Couzens, Judge

**APPELLANT'S ANSWER TO PETITION FOR REVIEW, INCLUDING
REQUEST FOR REVIEW OF ADDITIONAL ISSUES (CAL. RULES
OF COURT, RULE 8.500(a)(2))**

Richard A. Levy (SBN 126824)
21535 Hawthorne Blvd., Suite 200
Torrance, CA 90503-6612
(310) 944-3311

Attorney for Paul Anderson
By appointment of the Court of Appeal
under the Appellate Defenders, Inc.
independent case system

IN THE SUPREME COURT OF THE STATE OF CALIFORNIA

PEOPLE OF THE STATE) No. _____
OF CALIFORNIA,)
) Court of Appeal
Plaintiff and Respondent,) No. D054740
) (Fourth Dist., Div. 1)
v.)
) (Riverside County
PAUL D. ANDERSON,) Superior Court No. RIF113459)
)
Defendant and Appellant.)
_____)

Appeal from the Superior Court of Riverside County
Hon. Richard Couzens, Judge

**APPELLANT'S ANSWER TO PETITION FOR REVIEW,
INCLUDING REQUEST FOR REVIEW OF ADDITIONAL
ISSUES (CAL. RULES OF COURT, RULE 8.500(a)(2))**

Richard A. Levy (SBN 126824)
21535 Hawthorne Blvd., Suite 200
Torrance, CA 90503-6612
(310) 944-3311

Attorney for Paul Anderson
By appointment of the Court of Appeal
under the Appellate Defenders, Inc.
independent case system

TABLE OF CONTENTS

Table of Authorities.....	iii
Answer to petition for review	1
I. Statement of facts	1
II. Argument.....	2
Request for review of additional issues.....	9
Argument in support of review of additional issues	10
I. An important question of federal constitutional and state law is raised by the issue whether, in a case involving an alleged <i>Estes</i> robbery, the court errs in failing to instruct sua sponte on the defense of mistake of fact as to whether the victim of the car collision was the possessor of the car rather than an intervening neighbor or uninvolved pedestrian	10
II. An important question of federal constitutional and state law is raised by the issue whether, in a case involving an alleged <i>Estes</i> robbery, the court errs in instructing that it sufficed that defendant formed the intent to take the property prior to the time he used force or fear	15
Conclusion	18

TABLE OF AUTHORITIES

CASES

<u>California v. Trombetta</u> (1984)	
467 U.S. 479.....	14
<u>Chambers v. Mississippi</u> (1973)	
410 U.S. 284.....	14
<u>Francis v. Franklin</u> (1985)	
471 U.S. 307.....	15, 17
<u>In re Jennings</u> (2004)	
34 Cal.4th 254	11, 12, 13
<u>Mathews v. United States</u> (1988)	
485 U.S. 58.....	14
<u>People v. Acosta</u> (1955)	
45 Cal.2d 538	4, 5
<u>People v. Bolden</u> (2002)	
29 Cal.4th 515	2, 5, 15
<u>People v. Bordelon</u> (2008)	
162 Cal.App.4th 1311	15
<u>People v. Esquivel</u> (1994)	
28 Cal.App.4th 1386.....	17
<u>People v. Estes</u> (1983)	
147 Cal.App.3d 23	5, 10
<u>People v. Gutierrez</u> (2009)	
45 Cal.4th 789	2
<u>People v. Hernandez</u> (1964)	
61 Cal.2d 529	12
<u>People v. Jenkins</u> (2006)	
140 Cal.App.4th 805.....	10
<u>People v. Lee</u> (1987)	
43 Cal.3d 666	15
<u>People v. Nguyen</u> (2000)	
24 Cal.4th 756	10
<u>People v. Penny</u> (1955)	
44 Cal.2d 861	7
<u>People v. Prieto</u> (1993)	
15 Cal.App.4th 210.....	15
<u>People v. Reed</u> (1997)	
53 Cal.App.4th 389.....	11
<u>People v. Rodriguez</u> (1960)	
186 Cal.App.2d 433	7

People v. Salas (2006)
37 Cal.4th 967 3, 12, 13

People v. Villalobos (1962)
208 Cal.App.2d 321 7

People v. Vogel (1956)
46 Cal.2d 798 12

Tomlinson v. Kiramidjian (1933)
133 Cal.App. 418 7

STATUTES

Pen. Code, § 26 3, 6, 10

Pen. Code, § 261.5 11

Pen. Code, § 281 12

CONSTITUTIONAL PROVISIONS

U.S. Const., 6th Amend. 14

U.S. Const., 14th Amend. 14, 17

RULES

Cal. Rules of Court, rule 8.500 9

Cal. Rules of Court, rule 8.504 9

OTHER AUTHORITIES

B. Witkin, California Criminal Law (3d ed. 2000) 3

CALCRIM No. 1600 16, 17

CALCRIM No. 3404 3, 6

CALJIC No. 3.36 7

CALJIC No. 4.45 6
